02.09.2015

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the appellant while arguing the appeal conceded that no final order by the respondents has been passed and that no departmental appeal or representation has been preferred by the appellant.

Since the final order as well as departmental appeal/representation are pre-requisites for filing service appeal as such the instant appeal is not found maintainable in view of the provisions of Section-4 of KPK Service Tribunal Act, 1974. The appeal is, therefore, dismissed in limine. File be consigned to the record.

1602-601

ANNOUNCED

110-6-10-1011

3.39

1

# Form- A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of					
Case No	· .	ż	861	/2015	

	Case No	<u>%(a) /2015</u>		
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate		
1	2	3		
1	29.07.2015	The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Shah Room resubmitt		
		today by Neelam-A-Khan Advocate may be entered in		
-		Institution register and put up to the Court for proper order.		
		REGISTRAR		
1	31-2-16	This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary		
Ź	· .	hearing to be put up thereon $05-08-2017$		
	,			
		<b>k</b>		
		CHARMAN		
3	05.08.2015	None present for appellant. Notice be issued		
	1	appellant and his counsel for 2.9.2015 for preliminary hearing		
•				
		Member		
-				
-				
-				
•				
-				
	×. •			

The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Shah Room Khan Matta Distt. Swat received to-day i.e. on 06.07.2015 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Copy of departmental appeal and its rejection order are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
- 2- Law under which appeal is filed is not mentioned.
- 3- Memorandum of appeal may be got singed by the appellant.
- 4- Copy of service record mentioned in para-1 of the memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

No. 1040 /S.T.
Dt. 7-7 /2015

REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Neelam-A-Khan Adv. Peshawar.

Kerpuler Sur " In meno & appeal para-6 meulined ground for departmental appeal & reply. 2) etsullar appeul filee v/s 4 g/ Service Tribural. Act 1974 3) Verification has been signed by the appellant. 4) will provide later on. For order please. I this office and Hoprible Chair our frek bull May be broken

## Before The chairman Service Tribunal KPK Peshawar

In Res: Service Appeal No. 86/ / 2015.

Muhammad Shah Room Khan R/o Sakhara Tehsil Matta District Swat.

Appellant

#### **VERSUS**

Government of KPK through Chief Secretary and others.

#### **INDEX**

S.NO	Description	Annexure
1	Appeal +Verification	
2	N.I.C	A
3	Record	В
4	Judgments	С
5	Wakalat Nama	

Appellant

Through

NEELAM-A-KHAN

Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan TF-216- Deans Trade Centre Peshawar Cantt.

Cell No- 03005955133

### Before The chairman Service Tribunal KPK Peshawar

In Res: Service Appeal No. 861 / 2015.

Muhammad Shah Room Khan R/o Sakhara Tehsil Matta District Swat.

Appellant

#### **VERSUS**

Bervice Tribunal

Diary No.

Government of KPK through Chief Secretary.

2. Commissioner Malakand Division Saidu-Sharif Swaf.

3. Deputy Commissioner Gulkada Saidu-Sharif District Swat.

4. Vice Chancellor Peshawar University Peshawar.

- 5. Chairman Board of Intermediate and secondary Education Swat.
- 6. Head Master Government Primary School Sakhrah Tehsil Matt District Swat .

Respondents

## SERVICE APPEAL FOR CORRECTION OF DATE OF BIRTH IN RECORD OF RESPONDENTS.

Prayer:-

That on acceptance of this service Appeal, date of birth as inserted in respondents record may kindly be declared as incorrect.

#### RESPECT FULLY SHEWETH

Appellant begs to submit as under:

#### **ON FACT:-**

siled to day 1.

That appellant is employee of the Revenue department as Patwari.

- 2. That as per NIC date of birth of the appellant is 01-12-1956 while date of birth incorporated in his service record is 01-12-1954 which is incorrect. Copy is attached as Annexure—A
- 3. That his incorrect date of birth has been inadvertently enter in his academic record by administration of concern school for admission purpose. Such incorrect entry of date of birth is since than incorporated in his service record.

  Copies are attached as Annexure— B
- 4. That incorrect date of birth came in notice of appellant when he re-checking his service record for purpose of getting benefits of retirement.

- That appellant without wasting any time approached concerned 5. authority by filing civil suits No- 270/1 dated 24-09-2014 before Senior Civil Judge/ Illaqa Qazi Swat, wherein respondents filed their application for return suit which was accepted vide order dated 06-02-2015 by civil judge Swat . Than appellant filed Civil Appeal No- 12/13 16-04-2015 before District Judge / Zila Qazi Swatrepl ,than filed an appeal which was also hit by ground of having no jurisdiction dated 16-05-2015. Copies are attached as Annexure---C
- That it is worth to mention here that appellant was misguide by 6. an advocate who filed civil suit instead of representation to the concerned deptt. Hence Civil suit be treated as departmental representation while last order of District Judge / Zila Qazi as reply of the respondent.

#### PRAYER:-

For the aforesaid reasons, it is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of instant appeal this honorable Court may kindly be accepted instant appeal in favour of appellant or any other relief as deemed appropriate in the circumstances of case but not specifically asked for in this appeal.

**Appellant** 

Through:

Date 06 -07-2015.

AM.A.KHAN

Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan

#### **Verification:**

I, Muhammad Shah Room R/o Sakhara Tehsil Matta Distt Swat, do verify the contents of the captioned Service Appeal filed in this Hon'able Tribunal at Peshawar are true and correct to the best of my MAHIMOOD

STAWARH

knowledge and belief.

DEPONENT

DATE: 06 / 07 / 2015.

نبرغار (ع) DoplieTe 1) o (just 3) تصدیق کی جاتی ہے کہ مندرجہ بالاطالب علم جواس مدرسہ میں ۔۔۔۔ ۔ یز مقتار ہاہے ۔ ۔ thelass pas on 1 pla Isla. . کرانے کی اجازت دے ڈی گئی ہے۔ \_ میں پڑھتا تھا۔جس میں سے پاس افیل ہوا \_ كے مطابق ترتی دینے کے لیے لیا گیا جوا ہے دی گئ اجس كا وعده کیا گیا . نى الواقع حاضريان ارخست جودودران ال عال كى مدرسه مذاهی واخل بونے کی تاریخ خارج ہونے کی تاریخ 1/4/1965 13/4/1960 119/1021 3-9-2014 151515 \_\_\_\_ بررسة جيوز نے کا شوفکيٹ نمبر\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ لے کر چلا گریا \_\_\_\_ کول فیل

SECONDARY OF THE PARTY OF THE P Peshawar N.W.F.P. Pakistan indinternediate Engelskin \_Group SESSION 1982 (ANNUAL) HUHAMHAD SHAH ROOM BAHRAM KHAN SWAT DISTRICT Registered No. 31 TO APT To the has passed the Intermediate Examination of the Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education, Peshawar held in May/June, 1982 es a 'Private' Candidate He/She obtained--Marks out of 1000 CRAPE CONTRACTOR STATE OF A STATE OF THE STA The Examination was taken as a whole/in parts.

sall, Secret iry

th Septemt or 1982

1 ils certifica: is lesued without effection or eras re

≐ Saĕh läiy <sup>\*</sup>



(6)

15612

Serial No...

## UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR



### Provisional Certificate

,
This is to certify that
Mr. Miss Mohammad Shah Kozon.
Son/Daughter of Bahram Chain
and a candidate student of the Brest
Passed in the
of the Bachelor of of the
University of Peshawar held in Suly 2 1887
THE EXAMINATION WAS TAKEN AS A WHOLE IN PARTS
Registered No. 86-PA-17874 Roll No. 6.0.52
adis Hussant
Light TTUS Charles

Dated 21.12.87

Deputy Controller of Examinations,
University of Peshawak

S E. T. 895 - 17 GHS Co. Rh. 2.2

Her (in)

ور مناه مور در از استان کوره کفیل میر وای موالی معندن فر فرنش سرافی کول کوه فقر بغر منامها ع : مراسل ورفعت دري ما يوس والمعالم والمعالم المعالم ا جنه من لورد أى انبلام أنظرى الجوكري طبيا ور حرم فيونواه لها در والله عالم لونورك أوكورها مل والم المستري ليمار عني معول عنياء طير ميرواثرين مول ى. هدف معر كنو كذاه بزرام حيث الربرى عمام كماور Jen 1500. اور منودی ی کفی اساد اور ار دان انظارد می در اسل فرن و ک ر موروره والمدى مر فراف مدى مي ما من فرون مر مدى من ما من المراف الرام المراف مراف مي المراف المراف مي المرف مي المراف مي المراف مي المراف مي الم ع. وهدورها مردنای دوای مروارف دریا میم دری کردن کر نیاری دو قبل از وق ریاراز وق ریاراز wolf was and by coming suite ما د موی د هو کار cu 200/2 julputen bilitide صورافق رجان عمالي والجو age les

- E War postusors to out the Court is it is so see the contract of ادر قدر مندولی ملی موات می کنیک بلوری خان کرانی را ما 1356 6/142/6 8- 1/ WNG GUOVE - 2 ( 1 ) 2 6 0 2 - 20 ( ) of - 2 - ( ) iller! 1. W 2 - 6 10 - 1 2 3 May 2 2 1 10 2 - 3 عربتان الله على الله معالمها كرم المرده ما تحريدال 26 (12) 1-34 pole 6/10 3100 (20) 10000 - 2 boligipt Bull all the strains 2 6/3/54 moderations 2. W. pod - 2 30 pl , older 2 MEDIUS 2 6,5 76/2/06/2/06/2/2/2005 1-. 5 PURO 1 12 CHUZIU & CO 1611 (V) و الرن مع م و و المعالى المعال الله المعلى المولاي المعلى المولاي المولاي من المولاي o William and Contingent of the wine - Evis 600 Cilied sport 0100/62 Just 6/100 - Just 1956 Pass کرورت له چی سویی -

و سرمانها فرق فرن فعیم و فقال ما ما ما دان وی وای ای ایم - 20 point ( ) pie 2 5/1 ie Tilu Gip mo pla (6/6,6/6) [5-10 क किंदिली केंद्र हैं। NO 10 (34 C) Se C ( ) Se C ( ) Was den (ev ... p)obre 3 رو کا لت <u>دروی</u> مولت انبردندی مولت ما دلوی ما در او ارفتن 2 Lollan / a con is it is ever in it is it is a ( Sp. polis Ceo-pologod

34 9 1 5 2 P

por 30/2 - le Mes. (10)

MUHAMMAD SHAH ROME VS HEAD MASTER ETC

0----08 06-02-2015

Conino

Parties present.

This order is directed to dispose of an application filed by the defendants for the return of the plaint for lack of jurisdiction.

Reply duly submitted

Facts of the case are that plaintiff has filed a declaratory suit, wherein, be claims that his correct date of birth is 01.12.1956, while defendants have wrongly incorporated his date of birth as 01.12.1954 in their record. He requested for correction of defendants record including his service record. In Para "Jeem" of the plaint plaintiff seeks permanent injunction to refrain defendants from prematurely retiging him from service on the basis of wrong entry.

Arguments heard and record perused.

From perusal of record it is evident that plaintiff is a government employee as admitted by him that he is working as in the Revenue Department. The question for determination before this court is that whether determination of age of a civil servant comes within the jurisdiction of this Court or not. From the reading of the plaint it is evident that plaintiff wants to change his date of birth from 01.12.1954 to 01.12.1956 so that same may be incorporated in his service record and that his service be extended. The change in date of birth by a civil servant squarely falls within the jurisdiction of the Services Tribunal as this matter pertains to terms and conditions of service and this Court being a civil Court lacks jurisdiction in such matters. The practice of change of date of birth by a civil servant in effort to extend his service is quite frequent. The question of jurisdiction of civil Court in such cases is clarified by Labore High Court in case titled as "Dr. Nazir Begum Vs Punjab Province" NLR 1997 Service 11.

#### (a) Constitution of Pakistan 1973---

Art. 212. Change of date of birth of a civil servant is part of terms and conditions of his/her service. Civil Court would have Page 1 of 2

Attention

المالية عاب سول في ماليه المالة عامي المالة عامي المالية Civil Judge Thanager H المالات المالا به که روی مری عرافت معنومین نیم اور اور می می می می ای مادی e proces aly time and by selling as le intermedia se - " لقنیات ہے۔ (تنی میں و مروسی ک لف ہے) ١١٠ - مع م موج مركا مل علاوم مويد ريوى عمرى همالت فعلومي Mester services matter district problèments الماز معمر وس مر المونو مو فود سيع. الم مع كا ولول عمر كا ويلف عنو وصى عزيم كاروا في عملك معتور الد فرفتين كم متمى مقت كا مهناع عد للا و سرعام المنظم و دولیت بنا دی مدی والمين كرك ماز مراجع والمراجع والمحالي المحالية GPS 53AM Trat व्यक्ति १३/। E組S code No:22105

	्रक्षा विश्व	0		. 3
<i>X</i> '	ن جج مناع قا امر رموع رامه	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	the state of the s	
ر عنده		خام دیم	13	
. <del> </del>		خلاصه		م نمبر و تاریخ
			7: 01	STICE BOX
سر راضافی ضلع قاضی صاحب <i>و آ</i>	عدالت ای <sup>ژیشن</sup> ل ڈسٹر کٹ رجج	شد . بغرض ساعت سر د	سِيرٌ ` سول اجل اصالتاً داخل ا	0 266
			سوات کی خاتی ہے۔ سوات کی خاتی ہے۔	16-4-2015
	<b>.</b> 1			
المنتفى المنتف المنتف المنتف	SISAN			200
				e german en
	ISTRICT JUDGET. Zila Qazi Swat.	•		
-02 Civil A	ppeal received at clo	osing hours, be 1	registered.	
No one is	present for appell	ant. Notice be	issued to	
appellant fo	or <u>27-04-2015</u> .			
	77.17	no Jus		
	Ad	ALID XHAN MOH lditional District J Izafi Zilla Qazi-III S	udge/	÷
		ننل لسارک جج	•	
	اُت	ضلع قاضي موم سو	الضافى	
•				
0	م ال در در المراز	1624	1411	0-2
	J		_	27/4/15
	كاساركك جج /	ع موسس مو المرابعة الم	2015	
	ر شاخری دسوم سوات	ایک پیسل اضافی ضا		-
•				
			11	0 3
1/2	بر میر جان رسر و ر	عرطام وفر	- Jul	8/5/15
	de curifica	201/2	هرم اسرار	
		37.11	10	
16-1	of fine s		401	
• • •			10-1	-
	ا الع حبر /	آیڈیشنل ڈسٹرک <sup>ی</sup>		
		.بىدىسى قىسى. ضافى ضام قاضى	1.	-

In the court of Ikhalid Kham Mehmad of Suglispin suns Civil Appeal No 12 dates 17 4 Muhammad Sholekoann US Head Master etc

Order -04 16-05-2015 Appellant is present alongwith his counsel. Preliminary arguments heard and record available perused.

Perusal of available record reveals that appellant filed a civil suit against respondents on 24.09.2014 for declaration and mandatory injunction to the effect that his correct date of birth is 01.12.1956 which has wrongly been recorded by respondents in their record as 01.12.1954, therefore, respondents may be directed to rectify the same in their record including service record of appellant. He also sought permanent injunction against respondents for restraining them from premature retirement of appellant on the basis of wrong date of birth.

During the course of proceeding of such suit respondent/ defendants filed an application for return for the plaint on the ground that appellant/ plaintiff is government servant and the matter regarding his date of birth falls under the terms and conditions of service and civil court has got no jurisdiction to adjudicate upon such matter. Said application was contested by appellant, however, learned lower court accepted the same through impugned order dated: 06.02.2015 and the plaint has been returned to appellant for approaching proper forum. Feeling aggrieved of the said order the appellant has challenged the same through the instant appeal on various grounds inter alia that the same is wrong, illegal and not sustainable.

It is an admitted fact that appellant was government servant when he filed the suit for correction of his date of birth and for restraining respondents from getting him retired from service. Learned lower court has observed through impugned order that change in date of birth of her civil servant falls

(F (13)

Order -04 16-05-2015 (Contd:) within the jurisdiction of Service Tribunal because such matter relates to terms and condition of service of a civil servant and in this regard he has relied on NLR 1997 Service 11. I fully agree with such findings of learned lower court while refusing to assume jurisdiction in the matter of date of birth of a civil servant and I further seek guidance in this regard from the following case law.

at the second for the second of the

- i. 2007 SCMR 66
- ii. 2009 SCMR 269
- iii. 2010 PLC (C.S) 943 Peshawar High Court
- iv. 2011 PLC, 176,
- v. 2011 PLC (C.S) 1292 Lahore High Court
- vi. 2013 SCMR 759
- vii. 2013 PLC (C.S) 768

For the reasons discussed above, I find no substance in the appeal in hand, therefore, the same is dismissed in *limine*. Copy of this order be sent to learned lower court. File be consigned to Record Room after necessary completion and compilation.

ANNOUNCED 16-05-2015



KHALID KHAN MOHMAND Additional District Judge/ Izafi Zilla Qazi-III, Swat

> ایدیشنل گسٹرکٹ جج/ خمافیضلع قاضی سو ات

DISTURN THE TOP

PAGE 2 OF 2

المنافية فيناني فينان كالمنافر كالمنافرة والمنافرة المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافرة المناف

د يوانی اپيل نمبر\_\_\_\_\_ سال 2015

محد شاه روم ولد بیرام خان ساکن قر همخصیل مید شلع سوات \_\_\_\_\_\_ بینام

- 1) ہیڈ ماسٹر گورنمنٹ برائمری سکول خر ہ بخصیل مطابع سوات۔
  - 2) پنیل ڈگری کالج مضلع سوات۔
  - چیز مین بوردٔ آف سینڈری ایجویشن بشاور بمقام بشاور۔
    - 4) وائس جانسلر يونيورشي آف پيثاور بمقام پيثاور \_
- 5) اسٹنٹ کمشنر خصیل بابوزئی ضلع سوات بمقام گلکڈہ ہسیدوشریف۔
  - 6) و بي كمشنر ضلع سوات بمقام گلكده سيدو شريف سوات \_
    - 7) كمشنرملا كنُدْ بمقام سيدوشريف سوات \_
  - 8) عکومت خیبر پختونخوا بذریعه چیف سیکرٹری بمقام پیثاور۔

\_\_\_\_ريسيا نژننس/مدعاعليهم

ر اپیل بناراضکی عظم، فیصله مصدره محرره 2015-02-06 فاصل عدالت ما تحت جناب سول بنج سوئم /علاقه قاضی صاحب سوات جسکی روسے فاصل عدالت ما تحت نے غلط، غیر قانونی، غیر شرکی، خلاف حقائق اور روئیدا دشل دعوی اپیلانٹ/ مدمی بیعدم اختیار ساعت اپیلانٹ کو واپس کیا ہے۔

استدعائے اپیل: بمنظوری ایل هذاهم، فیصله زیرایل کوغلط، غیر قانونی اورخلاف اصل واقعات گردانه جا کرمنسوخ فر مایا جائے۔ اور مقدمه ما بین فریقین کووالیس عدالت ما تحت ریجانڈ کی جا کر بعداز قلمبندی شہادت فریقین حسب میرٹ وقانون تصفیہ کرنے کی ہدایت فر مائی جائے۔ نیز دیگر دادری جوقرین انصاف ہواور طلب نہ بھی کی گئی ہو بھی بحق مدعی/ اپیلانٹ برخلاف ریسپا نڈنٹس/ مدعاعلیهم مرحمت فر مائی جائے۔

و الماري

## مالیت انہل بغرض کورٹ فیس بیلن -/200روییہ مقرر کی جاتی ہے باقی کی بیشی حسب تھم عدالت حضور اوری کیجائیگ - د

(15)

## بنائے اپیل مورخہ 2015-02- کو پیداشد آج دائر کی جارہی ہے جو کہ اندر میعاد ہے اور عدالت حضور کو اختیار ساعت حاصل ہے۔

06-02-2015

تھم، فیملہ زیراہیل صادر کرنے کی تاریخ:

12-02-2015

درخواست بمرادعطا ئيگي فقل حكم افيصله زيرا بيل گزارنے كى ناريخ:

02-04-2015

نقل حكم افيصله زيراييل حواله الماصل كرنے كى تاریخ

### اپیل اندر معاد هے نیز عدالت حضور کو اختیار سماعت نسبت ایل هذا حاصل هے۔

جناب عالى! البيل هذا حسب ذيل عرض ہے۔

یہ کہ اپیلانٹ/مدعی نے برخلاف ریسپانڈنٹس امد عاعلیہم دعویٰ استقر ارحق وصد ورحکم تاکیدی وغیرہ عدالت ما تحت میں دائر کیا تھا۔ بعد میں ریسپانڈنٹ نمبر 1 نے مقدمہ میں درخواست برائے واپس کرنے دعویٰ مدعی بوجہ عدم اختیار ساعت دائر کیا جسکو عدالت ماتحت نے بروئے تھم افیصلہ مورخہ مورخہ معرم اختیار ساعت واپس کیا ہے۔ (نقل تھم مورخہ مورخہ کو منظور کرتے ہوئے دعویٰ مدعی بعدم اختیار ساعت واپس کیا ہے۔ (نقل تھم

Attes to

افیمل لف ہے)

- ۲۔ سید کہ تھم ، فیصلہ زیرا پیل سے اپیلانٹ/مدعی انتہائی طور پر ازردہ اور غیر مطمئن ہے۔ اس لئے اپیل ہذاعرض ہے۔
  - س\_ بیر کھم/فیصلہ زیرا پیل من جملہ بوجو ہات ذیل قابل منسوخی ہے۔

### وجـوهات:

i یہ کہ تھم/ فیصلہ زیرا بیل عدالت ماتحت خلاف قانون ، خلاف شریعت ، خلاف روئیداد مثل ، خلاف روئیداد مثل ، خلاف دستاویز اے مثل ، خلاف انصاف ہوتے ہوئے قابل منسوخی ہے۔

ii- یه که فاضل عدالت مانحت نے تکم / فیصله زیرائیل کے صدّور میں میٹرئل بے قاعدگی کی ہے۔

iii- یه که فاضل عدالت مانحت نے اپیلانٹ/مدی کی جانب سے پیش کر دواہم زکات اور نظائر کو یکسر

dec یر نظرانداز کیا ہے۔

- iv ۔ سیکھم/ فیصلہ زیرا پیل شرعی عدل ریگویشن کے ساتھ یکسر متصادم ہے۔
- ۷- بیرکه علم فیصله زیرا بیل نظائر عدالت بائے اعلی اور عدالت اعظمی آف پاکستان کے ساتھ بھی ۔ میکسر متصادم ہے۔ میکسر متصادم ہے۔
  - -VI میر کھم/ فیصلہ زیرا پیل ٹی برخارجی عوامل ہے۔ اس لئے قابل منسوخی ہے۔
- Vii یہ کہ عدالت ماتحت نے اپیلانٹ کی طرف سے دعویٰ میں اور بدوران بحث اُٹھائے گئے قانو نی نکات کو بکسرنظرانداز کر کے فیصلہ زیرا پیل صادر کی ہے۔
  - viii یے کہ ازرو بے قانون ،شریعت وانصاف اپیلانٹ/ مدعی استدعائے اپیل ہذا کا حفد ارہے۔
- ix میر که قانون ،انصاف اورشریعت کا نقاضا ہے کہ مقد مات کے فیصلہ جات شہادت کی

روشنی اور میرٹ کی بنیاد ہونا ضروری ہے۔ بدیں وجہ مقدمہ ھذا کا فیصلہ بھی شہادت کی روشنی محر اور میرٹ کی بنیاد برضروری ہے۔

x- گیری کہ مقدمہ عنوان بالا میں اپیلانٹ/ مدعی کے مفادات وابستہ ہے۔اس لئے میرٹ کی بنیاد پر فیصلہ کرناانتہائی ضروری ہے۔

xi ہے کہ مدعی / اپیلانٹ کا درست اور سیحے تاریخ پیدائش مور ند 1956-12-00 ہے جو کہ قو می شاختی کارڈ میں درج ہے۔ لیکن بوقت سکول میں داخل کرنے کے موقع پر ارسیانڈ نٹ نمبر 1 نے من اپیلانٹ / مدعی کا تاریخ پیدائش قصداً عمداً غلط اور خلاف واقعات طور پرمور خہ 1954-10 درج و تحریر کی ہے۔ جو کہ قابل تھیجے ہے۔ اسلئے عدالت ما تحت کو چا ہے تھا۔ کہ قریقین کے بیانات اور شہادت کے روشنی میں درست فیصلہ کرتا لیکن

مـــا، ع،

عدالت ماتحت نے ایسانہ کرکے قانونی غلطی کی ہے۔ اسلے بھی تھم / فیصلہ قابل منسوخی ہے۔ ،

Xii ۔ یہ کہ دیگر نکات بوقت بحث حسنب اخبازت عدالت حضوراً ٹھائے جائیں گے۔ ،

ہے۔ سیکہ اپیل دائرگی سے بل تمام شرعی نقاضوں کو پورا کیا گیا ہے۔ (رسیدات لف ہے)

الهدن السندعائي كرمنظورى البيل هذا احكم، فيصله زيرا بيل كوغلط، غير قانونى اور خلاف اصل واقعات گردانه جا كرمنسوخ فرمايا جائے - اور مقدمه مابين فريقين كودا پس عدالت ما تحت ريمانڈكى جاكر بعداز قلمبندى شهادت فريقين حسب ميرث وقانون تصفيه كرنے كى بدايت فرمائى جائے - نيز ديگر دادرى جوقرين انصاف ہواور طلب نه بھى كى گئى ہو بھى بحق مدى / ايبيلانث برخلاف ديسيانڈنٹس / مدعاعليهم مرحمت فرمائى جائے -

اپیلانٹ/مدی ' محمد شاہ روم ولد بیرام خان

Attested

بيال حلفي

حلفاً بیان بیان کیا جاتا ہے کہ جملہ مراتب اپیل ھذادرست وسیح ہے۔کوئی امر مخفی یا پوشیدہ نہیں رکھا گیاہے

بو کالت: محمد علی ابدو کبیت بانی کورٹ

الصبه المعلق ال

المرقوم:

(B)

## بدالت مناب أسار كت ما منب / ضلع قاضي مناهب منالع سوانت

ديواني البيل نمبر يسال 2015

مير ماسٹر گورنمنٹ برائمری سکول سخر ہ بخصیل مضلع سوات وغیرہ۔۔۔۔۔ریبیا نڈنٹس/مدعاعلیہم

## ديوائي إپيل

### بیان حلفی

حلفاً تصدیق کی جاتی ہے کہ من محلف/اییلانٹ نے اییل ہزاسے قبل اس نوعیت کا کوئی دوسراا پیل پاکستان کی کسی اور مجاز عدالت کونہ گزاری ہے اور نہ ہی کسی اور مجاز عدالت میں زیرالتو ایاز برساعت ہے۔ لہذا بیان حلفی سنداً تحریہ ہے۔

S ( John Hall

ابيلانك/مدى: محمرشاه روم ولدبيرام خال

Attestre

ويوانی ائيل نمبر\_\_\_\_سال 2015

میر ماسر گورنمنٹ برائمری سکول خر ه بخصیل مطفع سوات وغیره .....ریسیا ندنش ارد عاملیهم

### ديواني اپيل

درست پته جات اپیلانث

جناب عالى! الله درست پنة جات مرى/ ايبلانث مندرجه ذيل بهـ

محمرشاه روم ولدبيرام خان

ساكن: ساكن تخره تحصيل مضلع سوات

: C.NIC

Allester ribles

a Pile

ا پیلانٹ/ مدی محمد شاہ روم ولد بیرام خان

## WAKALATNAMA

(20)

### Service Iribunel NPK IN THE PESHAWAR WIGHT COURT, PESHAWAR

Muhammad Show Roo	(Petitio	*
	(Plaintif	
		lainant)
	(Appell	•
	(Decree	e Holder)
Govt	(Respo	ndents)
	(Defend (Accuse (Judgm	,
I/We R Mohannad Shah  C above noted Appellant do	Room	
<u>C</u>	(a.4)	in the
above noted Appellant do	higreby appoint and	constitute
NEELAM A. KHAN Advocate S	upreme Court of P	Pakistan to
appear, plead, act, compromise, give	affidavit, withdraw	or refer to
arbitration to me/ us as my/ our Counsel	12. 15	•
any liability for their default and with the	ie authority to engage	appoint any
other Advocate/ Counsel at my/ our matt	er.	
	F-1	
(rion of	Dated:	
NEELAM A. KHAN		
Advocate Supreme Court		

Signature/ Thumb impress of the Client